South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 08, 2024, 01:43:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4128 (Rat #0716, Act #0617 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield and L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend Chapter 23, Title 57, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to highway beautification and scenic
routes, by adding Article 9 so as to designate a certain portion of Long Point Road in Charleston County as a scenic highway;
by adding Article 11 so as to designate a certain portion of Mathis Ferry Road in Charleston County as a Scenic Highway; by
adding Article 13 so as to designate Riverland Drive in Charleston County as a scenic highway; and by adding Article 15 so as
to designate Ft. Johnson Road in Charleston County as a scenic highway, to prohibit the removal of certain trees located
within the highway rights-of-way of these scenic highways, and to prohibit all new off-premises outdoor advertising on the
scenic highways.-amended title

04/12/88
04/21/88
04/21/88
04/21/88
04/22/88
04/26/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/25/88
05/31/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2613
Amended HJ-3149

Read second time HJ-3150

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3150
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3179

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-19

Read second time SJ-24

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 716

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/88

Act No. 617

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



