May 08, 2024, 01:43:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*4128 (Rat #0716, Act #0617 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield and L.S. Whipper

A Bill to amend Chapter 23, Title 57, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to highway beautification and scenic routes, by adding Article 9 so as to designate a certain portion of Long Point Road in Charleston County as a scenic highway; by adding Article 11 so as to designate a certain portion of Mathis Ferry Road in Charleston County as a Scenic Highway; by adding Article 13 so as to designate Riverland Drive in Charleston County as a scenic highway; and by adding Article 15 so as to designate Ft. Johnson Road in Charleston County as a scenic highway, to prohibit the removal of certain trees located within the highway rights-of-way of these scenic highways, and to prohibit all new off-premises outdoor advertising on the scenic highways.-amended title

04/12/88	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2613
04/21/88	House	Amended HJ-3149
04/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-3150
04/21/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3150
04/22/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3179
04/26/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-19
05/11/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
05/11/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-24
05/25/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
05/31/88		Ratified R 716
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/01/88
06/02/88		Act No. 617
06/21/88		Copies available